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Everett Silvertips vs Medicine Hat Tigers
Game #RS-172: Saturday, November 4, 2023

Pre-Game
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Everett Silvertips (9-5-1-0) vs. Medicine Hat Tigers (9-5-2-0)
Nov 4, 2023 -- Co-op Place - Medicine Hat, AB

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%

31 Tyler Palmer 6'0 191 8 5 2 1 0 0 2.71 0.905

33 Ethan Chadwick 6'0 186 7 4 3 0 0 1 2.72 0.909
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

3 Cameron Sytsma D 5'11 176 13 0 2 2 9 5

4 Dexter Whittle D 5'9 198 1 0 0 0 0 -1

5 Eric Jamieson D 6'3 204 15 3 0 3 9 2

6 Ty Gibson D 5'9 185 15 1 6 7 0 0

9 Ben Hemmerling C 5'11 176 13 5 11 16 16 3

10 Beau Courtney C 5'10 182 13 2 1 3 15 -1

11 Carter Bear C 6'0 171 15 6 5 11 6 7

12 Cade Zaplitny LW 6'1 189 10 4 3 7 16 6

14 Austin Roest C 5'10 180 13 8 6 14 12 5

16 Dominik Rymon LW 5'10 156 15 9 10 19 4 12

17 Julius Miettinen LW 6'3 207 15 5 5 10 8 7

19 Julien Maze LW 5'8 150 11 0 2 2 2 -4

20 Matthew Paszkiewicz LW 5'8 175 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Jesse Heslop RW 5'10 174 15 4 10 14 2 4

23 Rylan Pearce D 5'9 177 14 1 1 2 9 3

24 Tarin Smith D 6'1 176 14 3 5 8 13 4

25 Lukas Kaplan C 5'8 147 1 0 1 1 0 1

26 Andrew Petruk LW 6'3 193 8 0 0 0 16 -2

27 Niko Tsakumis D 6'0 189 13 1 4 5 4 9

29 Teague Patton C 5'11 171 15 4 6 10 10 5

47 Kaden Hammell RD 6'1 182 8 1 3 4 8 2

48 Caden Brown RW 5'11 189 12 0 8 8 8 -1

58 Kyan Grouette RW 5'9 180 9 0 1 1 2 0

Team Staff

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SL SO GAA SV%

30 Zach Zahara 6'1 210 3 3 0 0 0 0 1.39 0.943

31 Evan May 6'3 190 15 6 4 2 0 1 3.62 0.877

33 Ethan McCallum 6'4 190 1 0 1 0 0 0 9.00 0.786
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Nate Corbet D 6'2 170 6 1 0 1 2 4

3 Rhett Parsons D 6'3 210 16 1 3 4 16 10

4 Matt Paranych D 5'9 155 12 0 2 2 8 5

5 Kadon McCann C 6'3 195 16 2 3 5 2 2

6 Hayden Harsanyi C 5'10 165 16 0 1 1 6 -3

7 Oasiz Wiesblatt C 5'9 185 14 3 14 17 33 1

10 Blake Ekren-Bratton D 6'1 215 2 0 0 0 0 0

11 Tyler MacKenzie RW 6'0 190 16 9 7 16 2 7

15 Dru Krebs D 6'1 185 16 0 5 5 10 -6

16 Hunter St. Martin LW 6'2 175 16 4 2 6 18 -2

17 Brayden Boehm RW 6'0 180 12 5 5 10 22 4

18 Brett Calhoon LW 6'1 170 13 1 2 3 12 1

19 Shane Smith C 6'2 200 16 11 6 17 29 3

21 Reid Andresen D 5'9 170 16 4 9 13 4 2

22 Josh Van Mulligen D 6'3 205 16 1 7 8 8 6

25 Vasyl Spilka LW 6'2 174 4 0 2 2 2 3

26 Tomas Mrsic C 6'0 170 16 3 8 11 8 -1

27 Bogdans Hodass D 6'3 220 16 0 5 5 10 1

28 Cayden Lindstrom C 6'4 215 16 13 10 23 37 3

34 Andrew Basha LW 6'0 185 16 4 15 19 6 0

72 Gavin McKenna LW 6'0 165 14 7 13 20 7 -2

Team Staff
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Standings
Western Conference
U.S. Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Portland Winterhawks 14 54 9 4 0 1 19 0.679 72 39 222 8 9 0-1 5-0-0-0 4-4-0-1 6-3-0-1 1-0-0-1

2 Everett Silvertips 15 53 9 5 1 0 19 0.633 57 41 177 7 9 0-0 5-2-1-0 4-3-0-0 6-3-1-0 4-0-1-0

3 Wenatchee Wild 16 52 9 6 1 0 19 0.594 59 53 181 6 8 1-0 6-1-0-0 3-5-1-0 8-2-0-0 6-0-0-0

4 Tri-City Americans 14 54 7 5 1 1 16 0.571 39 53 177 7 7 0-1 5-1-0-1 2-4-1-0 4-4-1-1 1-0-0-0

5 Seattle Thunderbirds 12 56 7 4 1 0 15 0.625 41 42 136 6 7 0-0 2-1-1-0 5-3-0-0 6-3-1-0 0-3-1-0

6 Spokane Chiefs 13 55 6 5 2 0 14 0.538 44 49 186 4 6 0-0 3-3-0-0 3-2-2-0 4-4-2-0 1-0-0-0
B.C. Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Prince George Cougars 16 52 11 5 0 0 22 0.688 80 48 256 10 11 0-0 7-2-0-0 4-3-0-0 6-4-0-0 0-1-0-0

2 Victoria Royals 15 53 8 6 0 1 17 0.567 53 63 258 6 8 0-1 4-3-0-1 4-3-0-0 7-2-0-1 2-0-0-1

3 Kelowna Rockets 15 53 7 7 1 0 15 0.500 61 73 234 6 6 1-0 6-3-1-0 1-4-0-0 5-5-0-0 0-3-0-0

4 Vancouver Giants 14 54 5 8 1 0 11 0.393 40 51 210 4 4 1-0 4-2-1-0 1-6-0-0 3-6-1-0 0-2-0-0

5 Kamloops Blazers 16 52 4 10 2 0 10 0.313 42 67 179 2 3 1-0 4-3-2-0 0-7-0-0 3-7-0-0 1-0-0-0
Eastern Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Medicine Hat Tigers 16 52 9 5 2 0 20 0.625 69 56 250 7 9 0-0 3-2-2-0 6-3-0-0 5-4-1-0 0-1-1-0

2 Lethbridge Hurricanes 17 51 9 6 2 0 20 0.588 54 46 204 6 8 1-0 5-1-2-0 4-5-0-0 4-4-2-0 1-0-0-0

3 Swift Current Broncos 16 52 8 7 1 0 17 0.531 57 59 226 7 7 1-0 5-1-1-0 3-6-0-0 6-4-0-0 1-0-0-0

4 Calgary Hitmen 16 52 6 8 2 0 14 0.438 50 62 222 5 6 0-0 4-2-1-0 2-6-1-0 4-4-2-0 0-1-0-0

5 Red Deer Rebels 14 54 5 7 0 2 12 0.429 38 47 198 5 5 0-2 2-5-0-0 3-2-0-2 4-4-0-2 0-1-0-1

6 Edmonton Oil Kings 15 53 5 9 0 1 11 0.367 47 67 226 5 5 0-1 3-7-0-1 2-2-0-0 2-8-0-0 2-0-0-0
East Division
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Moose Jaw Warriors 17 51 10 7 0 0 20 0.588 60 61 168 9 10 0-0 5-3-0-0 5-4-0-0 6-4-0-0 0-1-0-0

2 Saskatoon Blades 15 53 10 5 0 0 20 0.667 52 34 134 8 9 1-0 5-1-0-0 5-4-0-0 7-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

3 Prince Albert Raiders 17 51 9 7 0 1 19 0.559 61 51 251 9 9 0-1 5-3-0-1 4-4-0-0 5-4-0-1 0-1-0-0

4 Regina Pats 17 51 9 7 1 0 19 0.559 58 57 225 7 8 1-0 7-3-1-0 2-4-0-0 6-4-0-0 1-0-0-0

5 Brandon Wheat Kings 18 50 7 7 3 1 18 0.500 58 73 267 6 7 0-1 4-2-2-0 3-5-1-1 3-4-2-1 0-1-1-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Teams who have clinched Division title
z = Regular Season Champion

Friday, November 3 2023
Everett 6 at Calgary 4 Final
Moose Jaw 5 at Edmonton 7 Final
Red Deer 3 at Kamloops 4 Final SO
Victoria 2 at Kelowna 1 Final
Lethbridge 4 at Medicine Hat 3 Final OT
Brandon 1 at Regina 6 Final
Prince George 3 at Saskatoon 5 Final
Spokane 3 at Seattle 2 Final OT
Portland 3 at Swift Current 4 Final SO
Vancouver 2 at Wenatchee 3 Final

Saturday, November 4 2023
Portland at Lethbridge 6:00 pm MDT
Prince George at Prince Albert 7:00 pm CST
Everett at Medicine Hat 7:00 pm MDT
Kamloops at Vancouver 7:00 pm PDT
Victoria at Wenatchee 6:00 pm PDT
Red Deer at Kelowna 7:05 pm PDT
Spokane at Tri-City 6:05 pm PDT

Sunday, November 5 2023
Everett at Swift Current 4:00 pm CST
Regina at Saskatoon 4:00 pm CST
Medicine Hat at Edmonton 6:00 pm MST
Moose Jaw at Calgary 6:00 pm MST
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Wildcard Standings
Western Conference
U.S. Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10

1 Portland Winterhawks 14 9 4 0 1 19 0.679 72 39 1-0-0-1 6-3-0-1

2 Everett Silvertips 15 9 5 1 0 19 0.633 57 41 4-0-1-0 6-3-1-0

3 Wenatchee Wild 16 9 6 1 0 19 0.594 59 53 6-0-0-0 8-2-0-0
B.C. Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10

1 Prince George Cougars 16 11 5 0 0 22 0.688 80 48 0-1-0-0 6-4-0-0

2 Victoria Royals 15 8 6 0 1 17 0.567 53 63 2-0-0-1 7-2-0-1

3 Kelowna Rockets 15 7 7 1 0 15 0.500 61 73 0-3-0-0 5-5-0-0
Western Conference Wildcard
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10

7 Seattle Thunderbirds 12 7 4 1 0 15 0.625 41 42 0-3-1-0 6-3-1-0

8 Kelowna Rockets 15 7 7 1 0 15 0.500 61 73 0-3-0-0 5-5-0-0

9 Spokane Chiefs 13 6 5 2 0 14 0.538 44 49 1-0-0-0 4-4-2-0

10 Vancouver Giants 14 5 8 1 0 11 0.393 40 51 0-2-0-0 3-6-1-0

11 Kamloops Blazers 16 4 10 2 0 10 0.313 42 67 1-0-0-0 3-7-0-0

Eastern Conference
Central Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10

1 Medicine Hat Tigers 16 9 5 2 0 20 0.625 69 56 0-1-1-0 5-4-1-0

2 Lethbridge Hurricanes 17 9 6 2 0 20 0.588 54 46 1-0-0-0 4-4-2-0

3 Swift Current Broncos 16 8 7 1 0 17 0.531 57 59 1-0-0-0 6-4-0-0
East Division
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10

1 Moose Jaw Warriors 17 10 7 0 0 20 0.588 60 61 0-1-0-0 6-4-0-0

2 Saskatoon Blades 15 10 5 0 0 20 0.667 52 34 2-0-0-0 7-3-0-0

3 Prince Albert Raiders 17 9 7 0 1 19 0.559 61 51 0-1-0-0 5-4-0-1
Eastern Conference Wildcard
Rank Team GP W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA STK P10

7 Brandon Wheat Kings 18 7 7 3 1 18 0.500 58 73 0-1-1-0 3-4-2-1

8 Swift Current Broncos 16 8 7 1 0 17 0.531 57 59 1-0-0-0 6-4-0-0

9 Calgary Hitmen 16 6 8 2 0 14 0.438 50 62 0-1-0-0 4-4-2-0

10 Red Deer Rebels 14 5 7 0 2 12 0.429 38 47 0-1-0-1 4-4-0-2

11 Edmonton Oil Kings 15 5 9 0 1 11 0.367 47 67 2-0-0-0 2-8-0-0
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Conference Standings
Western Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Prince George Cougars 16 52 11 5 0 0 22 0.688 80 48 0-0 10 11 7-2-0-0 4-3-0-0 6-4-0-0 0-1-0-0

2 Portland Winterhawks 14 54 9 4 0 1 19 0.679 72 39 0-1 8 9 5-0-0-0 4-4-0-1 6-3-0-1 1-0-0-1

3 Everett Silvertips 15 53 9 5 1 0 19 0.633 57 41 0-0 7 9 5-2-1-0 4-3-0-0 6-3-1-0 4-0-1-0

4 Wenatchee Wild 16 52 9 6 1 0 19 0.594 59 53 1-0 6 8 6-1-0-0 3-5-1-0 8-2-0-0 6-0-0-0

5 Victoria Royals 15 53 8 6 0 1 17 0.567 53 63 0-1 6 8 4-3-0-1 4-3-0-0 7-2-0-1 2-0-0-1

6 Tri-City Americans 14 54 7 5 1 1 16 0.571 39 53 0-1 7 7 5-1-0-1 2-4-1-0 4-4-1-1 1-0-0-0

7 Seattle Thunderbirds 12 56 7 4 1 0 15 0.625 41 42 0-0 6 7 2-1-1-0 5-3-0-0 6-3-1-0 0-3-1-0

8 Kelowna Rockets 15 53 7 7 1 0 15 0.500 61 73 1-0 6 6 6-3-1-0 1-4-0-0 5-5-0-0 0-3-0-0

9 Spokane Chiefs 13 55 6 5 2 0 14 0.538 44 49 0-0 4 6 3-3-0-0 3-2-2-0 4-4-2-0 1-0-0-0

10 Vancouver Giants 14 54 5 8 1 0 11 0.393 40 51 1-0 4 4 4-2-1-0 1-6-0-0 3-6-1-0 0-2-0-0

11 Kamloops Blazers 16 52 4 10 2 0 10 0.313 42 67 1-0 2 3 4-3-2-0 0-7-0-0 3-7-0-0 1-0-0-0
Eastern Conference
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Moose Jaw Warriors 17 51 10 7 0 0 20 0.588 60 61 0-0 9 10 5-3-0-0 5-4-0-0 6-4-0-0 0-1-0-0

2 Saskatoon Blades 15 53 10 5 0 0 20 0.667 52 34 1-0 8 9 5-1-0-0 5-4-0-0 7-3-0-0 2-0-0-0

3 Medicine Hat Tigers 16 52 9 5 2 0 20 0.625 69 56 0-0 7 9 3-2-2-0 6-3-0-0 5-4-1-0 0-1-1-0

4 Lethbridge Hurricanes 17 51 9 6 2 0 20 0.588 54 46 1-0 6 8 5-1-2-0 4-5-0-0 4-4-2-0 1-0-0-0

5 Prince Albert Raiders 17 51 9 7 0 1 19 0.559 61 51 0-1 9 9 5-3-0-1 4-4-0-0 5-4-0-1 0-1-0-0

6 Regina Pats 17 51 9 7 1 0 19 0.559 58 57 1-0 7 8 7-3-1-0 2-4-0-0 6-4-0-0 1-0-0-0

7 Brandon Wheat Kings 18 50 7 7 3 1 18 0.500 58 73 0-1 6 7 4-2-2-0 3-5-1-1 3-4-2-1 0-1-1-0

8 Swift Current Broncos 16 52 8 7 1 0 17 0.531 57 59 1-0 7 7 5-1-1-0 3-6-0-0 6-4-0-0 1-0-0-0

9 Calgary Hitmen 16 52 6 8 2 0 14 0.438 50 62 0-0 5 6 4-2-1-0 2-6-1-0 4-4-2-0 0-1-0-0

10 Red Deer Rebels 14 54 5 7 0 2 12 0.429 38 47 0-2 5 5 2-5-0-0 3-2-0-2 4-4-0-2 0-1-0-1

11 Edmonton Oil Kings 15 53 5 9 0 1 11 0.367 47 67 0-1 5 5 3-7-0-1 2-2-0-0 2-8-0-0 2-0-0-0

Division leaders (marked with a *) are automatically seeded first and second.
x = Teams who have clinched a playoff spot.
y = Teams who have clinched Division title
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Medicine Hat Tigers 2023 - 24 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Sep. 22 at Calgary W 1-0-0-0 4-1 Tyler MacKenzie Evan May (1 GA, 35 SVS) Ethan Buenaventura (4 GA, 33 SVS)
Sep. 23 Calgary W 2-0-0-0 5-3 Andrew Basha Evan May (3 GA, 22 SVS) Alex Garrett (1 GA, 23 SVS)
Sep. 29 at Red Deer W 3-0-0-0 4-2 Cayden Lindstrom Evan May (2 GA, 37 SVS) Kyle Kelsey (4 GA, 29 SVS)
Sep. 30 Saskatoon OTL 3-0-1-0 2-3 OT Evan May (3 GA, 27 SVS) Austin Elliott (2 GA, 29 SVS)
Oct. 4 at Regina L 3-1-1-0 2-4 Ethan McCallum (3 GA, 11 SVS) Ewan Huet (2 GA, 32 SVS)
Oct. 6 at Swift Current W 4-1-1-0 8-7 OT Gavin McKenna Zach Zahara (0 GA, 2 SVS) Joey Rocha (8 GA, 39 SVS)
Oct. 7 Moose Jaw L 4-2-1-0 3-4 Evan May (4 GA, 18 SVS) Jackson Unger (3 GA, 31 SVS)
Oct. 14 at Kelowna W 5-2-1-0 9-2 Reid Andresen Evan May (2 GA, 22 SVS) Jari Kykkanen (9 GA, 25 SVS)
Oct. 17 at Victoria L 5-3-1-0 1-4 Evan May (4 GA, 23 SVS) Braden Holt (1 GA, 25 SVS)
Oct. 18 at Vancouver W 6-3-1-0 3-2 OT Oasiz Wiesblatt Zach Zahara (2 GA, 25 SVS) Brett Mirwald (3 GA, 45 SVS)
Oct. 20 at Kamloops W 7-3-1-0 4-0 Oasiz Wiesblatt Evan May (0 GA, 25 SVS) Jesse Sanche (4 GA, 29 SVS)
Oct. 22 at Prince George L 7-4-1-0 5-7 Evan May (6 GA, 25 SVS) Ty Young (5 GA, 23 SVS)
Oct. 27 Edmonton W 8-4-1-0 7-4 Tyler MacKenzie Zach Zahara (1 GA, 23 SVS) Logan Cunningham (6 GA, 27 SVS)
Oct. 28 Seattle W 9-4-1-0 6-3 Nate Corbet Evan May (3 GA, 23 SVS) Spencer Michnik (5 GA, 22 SVS)
Nov. 1 Portland L 9-5-1-0 3-6 Evan May (6 GA, 26 SVS) Jan Spunar (3 GA, 22 SVS)
Nov. 3 Lethbridge OTL 9-5-2-0 3-4 OT Evan May (4 GA, 32 SVS) Harrison Meneghin (3 GA, 22 SVS)
Nov. 4 Everett 7:00 pm MDT
Nov. 5 at Edmonton 6:00 pm MST
Nov. 10 at Moose Jaw 7:00 pm CST
Nov. 11 Wenatchee 7:00 pm MST
Nov. 14 at Swift Current 7:00 pm CST
Nov. 18 at Brandon 7:00 pm CST
Nov. 22 Regina 7:00 pm MST
Nov. 25 Brandon 7:00 pm MST
Nov. 29 at Swift Current 7:00 pm CST
Dec. 1 Calgary 7:00 pm MST
Dec. 2 Prince Albert 7:00 pm MST
Dec. 8 Edmonton 7:00 pm MST
Dec. 9 at Edmonton 7:00 pm MST
Dec. 13 at Lethbridge 7:00 pm MST
Dec. 15 at Calgary 7:00 pm MST
Dec. 16 Lethbridge 7:00 pm MST
Dec. 27 at Red Deer 7:00 pm MST
Dec. 29 Swift Current 7:00 pm MST
Dec. 30 Lethbridge 7:00 pm MST
Jan. 2 Red Deer 7:00 pm MST
Jan. 5 at Red Deer 7:00 pm MST
Jan. 6 Tri-City 7:00 pm MST
Jan. 7 Spokane 4:00 pm MST
Jan. 12 at Lethbridge 7:00 pm MST
Jan. 13 Lethbridge 7:00 pm MST
Jan. 16 Swift Current 7:00 pm MST
Jan. 19 Red Deer 7:00 pm MST
Jan. 20 at Regina 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 21 at Brandon 4:00 pm CST
Jan. 26 at Moose Jaw 7:00 pm CST
Jan. 27 Moose Jaw 7:00 pm MST
Feb. 2 at Saskatoon 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 3 at Prince Albert 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 6 Regina 7:00 pm MST
Feb. 9 at Calgary 7:00 pm MST
Feb. 10 Red Deer 7:00 pm MST
Feb. 13 at Regina 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 16 Prince Albert 7:00 pm MST
Feb. 17 Saskatoon 7:00 pm MST
Feb. 19 at Edmonton 2:00 pm MST
Feb. 23 at Swift Current 7:00 pm CST
Feb. 24 Swift Current 7:00 pm MST
Mar. 1 Edmonton 7:00 pm MST
Mar. 3 Calgary 4:00 pm MST
Mar. 5 Brandon 7:00 pm MST
Mar. 6 at Lethbridge 7:00 pm MST
Mar. 8 at Saskatoon 7:00 pm CST
Mar. 9 at Prince Albert 7:00 pm CST
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Mar. 15 at Swift Current 7:00 pm CST
Mar. 16 Swift Current 7:00 pm MDT
Mar. 22 at Lethbridge 7:00 pm MDT
Mar. 23 Lethbridge 7:00 pm MDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Everett Silvertips 2023 - 24 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender
Sep. 23 Victoria W 1-0-0-0 5-3 Teague Patton Tyler Palmer (3 GA, 24 SVS) Braden Holt (4 GA, 44 SVS)
Sep. 24 Spokane L 1-1-0-0 1-4 Ethan Chadwick (4 GA, 21 SVS) Dawson Cowan (1 GA, 36 SVS)
Sep. 29 Wenatchee W 2-1-0-0 3-2 OT Dominik Rymon Tyler Palmer (2 GA, 26 SVS) Daniel Hauser (3 GA, 41 SVS)
Sep. 30 Kamloops W 3-1-0-0 5-0 Teague Patton Ethan Chadwick (0 GA, 24 SVS) Dylan Ernst (5 GA, 31 SVS)
Oct. 6 at Portland L 3-2-0-0 1-4 Tyler Palmer (4 GA, 22 SVS) Jan Spunar (1 GA, 42 SVS)
Oct. 7 at Tri-City L 3-3-0-0 1-3 Ethan Chadwick (3 GA, 18 SVS) Lukas Matecha (1 GA, 32 SVS)
Oct. 13 at Victoria W 4-3-0-0 8-1 Ben Hemmerling Ethan Chadwick (1 GA, 22 SVS) Braden Holt (8 GA, 37 SVS)
Oct. 20 Brandon W 5-3-0-0 2-1 OT Austin Roest Tyler Palmer (1 GA, 30 SVS) Carson Bjarnason (2 GA, 24 SVS)
Oct. 21 Portland L 5-4-0-0 1-5 Tyler Palmer (5 GA, 42 SVS) Jan Spunar (1 GA, 19 SVS)
Oct. 22 at Tri-City L 5-5-0-0 4-5 Ethan Chadwick (5 GA, 27 SVS) Lukas Matecha (4 GA, 36 SVS)
Oct. 25 Tri-City W 6-5-0-0 6-2 Dominik Rymon Tyler Palmer (2 GA, 25 SVS) Nick Avakyan (6 GA, 23 SVS)
Oct. 27 Wenatchee OTL 6-5-1-0 3-4 OT Tyler Palmer (4 GA, 22 SVS) Daniel Hauser (3 GA, 46 SVS)
Oct. 28 at Spokane W 7-5-1-0 6-2 Niko Tsakumis Ethan Chadwick (2 GA, 41 SVS) Dawson Cowan (6 GA, 36 SVS)
Nov. 1 at Lethbridge W 8-5-1-0 5-1 Dominik Rymon Tyler Palmer (1 GA, 19 SVS) Harrison Meneghin (5 GA, 24 SVS)
Nov. 3 at Calgary W 9-5-1-0 6-4 Carter Bear Ethan Chadwick (4 GA, 37 SVS) Ethan Buenaventura (5 GA, 39 SVS)
Nov. 4 at Medicine Hat 7:00 pm MDT
Nov. 5 at Swift Current 4:00 pm CST
Nov. 10 Kelowna 7:05 pm PST
Nov. 11 Vancouver 6:05 pm PST
Nov. 15 Prince Albert 7:05 pm PST
Nov. 17 Seattle 7:05 pm PST
Nov. 18 at Seattle 6:05 pm PST
Nov. 19 at Portland 5:00 pm PST
Nov. 22 Saskatoon 7:05 pm PST
Nov. 24 Portland 7:05 pm PST
Nov. 25 at Kamloops 6:00 pm PST
Nov. 27 at Prince George 7:00 pm PST
Nov. 28 at Prince George 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 1 at Edmonton 7:00 pm MST
Dec. 2 at Red Deer 7:00 pm MST
Dec. 8 Vancouver 7:05 pm PST
Dec. 9 at Vancouver 7:00 pm PST
Dec. 10 Portland 4:05 pm PST
Dec. 13 Prince George 7:05 pm PST
Dec. 16 Seattle 6:05 pm PST
Dec. 17 at Wenatchee 4:00 pm PST
Dec. 30 at Seattle 6:05 pm PST
Jan. 1 Edmonton 4:05 pm PST
Jan. 5 at Portland 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 6 Seattle 6:05 pm PST
Jan. 7 Prince George 4:05 pm PST
Jan. 12 at Kamloops 7:00 pm PST
Jan. 13 Kamloops 6:05 pm PST
Jan. 14 at Wenatchee 4:00 pm PST
Jan. 19 at Spokane 7:05 pm PST
Jan. 21 Tri-City 4:05 pm PST
Jan. 24 at Kelowna 7:05 pm PST
Jan. 27 at Seattle 6:05 pm PST
Jan. 30 at Spokane 7:05 pm PST
Jan. 31 at Tri-City 7:05 pm CST
Feb. 2 Spokane 7:05 pm PST
Feb. 3 at Vancouver 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 4 Wenatchee 4:05 pm PST
Feb. 9 at Wenatchee 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 10 Spokane 6:05 pm PST
Feb. 13 at Portland 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 16 at Wenatchee 7:00 pm PST
Feb. 17 Seattle 6:05 pm PST
Feb. 18 Portland 4:05 pm PST
Feb. 24 at Seattle 6:05 pm PST
Mar. 1 Moose Jaw 7:05 pm PST
Mar. 2 Regina 6:05 pm PST
Mar. 8 Victoria 7:05 pm PST
Mar. 9 at Victoria 6:05 pm PST
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Mar. 15 Kelowna 7:05 pm PDT
Mar. 16 at Kelowna 7:05 pm PDT
Mar. 23 Wenatchee 6:05 pm PDT
Mar. 24 Tri-City 4:05 pm PDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Jagger Firkus MJ 15 17 15 32

2 Zac Funk PG 16 14 17 31

3 * Terik Parascak PG 16 17 12 29

4 Andrew Cristall KEL 14 11 18 29

5 Ondrej Becher PG 16 10 18 28

6 Graham Sward WEN 14 5 21 26

7 Riley Heidt PG 14 9 16 25

8 Mathew Ward SC 16 8 16 24

9 Cayden Lindstrom MH 16 13 10 23

10 Brayden Yager MJ 14 11 11 22

11 Tanner Howe REG 17 9 13 22

12 Trevor Wong SAS 15 4 18 22

13 Tij Iginla KEL 15 13 8 21

14 Ryder Ritchie PA 17 10 11 21

15 Berkly Catton SPO 13 9 11 20

16 Gabe Klassen POR 14 8 12 20

17 * Gavin McKenna MH 14 7 13 20

18 Rylen Roersma BDN 18 5 15 20

19 Several Players Tied 19

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Jagger Firkus MJ 15 17

2 * Terik Parascak PG 16 17

3 Zac Funk PG 16 14

4 Cayden Lindstrom MH 16 13

5 Tij Iginla KEL 15 13

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Graham Sward WEN 14 21

2 Andrew Cristall KEL 14 18

3 Trevor Wong SAS 15 18

4 Ondrej Becher PG 16 18

5 Zac Funk PG 16 17

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Rilen Kovacevic EDM 15 41

2 * Landen Ward LET 17 41

3 Terrell Goldsmith PA 15 40

4 * Aiden Foster PG 14 38

5 Cayden Lindstrom MH 16 37

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Cayden Lindstrom MH 16 16

2 Terrell Goldsmith PA 15 15

3 Oasiz Wiesblatt MH 14 14

4 Reggie Newman VIC 15 14

5 Several Players Tied 13

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Aiden Foster PG 14 4

2 Several Players Tied 3

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Zac Funk PG 16 9

2 Cayden Lindstrom MH 16 6

3 Dylan Sydor KAM 16 6

4 Several Players Tied 5

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Several Players Tied 2

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Zac Funk PG 16 81

2 Jagger Firkus MJ 15 79

3 Dylan Sydor KAM 16 79

4 Sloan Stanick PA 17 70

5 Several Players Tied 69

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Gracyn Sawchyn SEA 8 3 10 30.0

2 Skyler Bruce EDM 7 5 17 29.4

3 Connor Hvidston SC 7 6 21 28.6

4 * Adam Jecho EDM 15 7 26 26.9

5 * Cole Temple REG 15 4 15 26.7

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Mathew Ward SC 16 4

2 Several Players Tied 3

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Kyle Chyzowski POR 14 15

2 Graham Sward WEN 14 15

3 * Terik Parascak PG 16 15

4 Tanner Molendyk SAS 11 14

5 Jagger Firkus MJ 15 14

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SOL SO GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 Jan Spunar POR 11 642 8 2 0 1 1 20 1.87 0 1 2 4 0.500 273 253 0.927

2 Austin Elliott SAS 11 662 8 3 0 0 1 22 1.99 1 0 1 5 0.800 289 267 0.924

3 Harrison Meneghin LET 15 864 9 4 2 0 2 33 2.29 1 0 1 3 0.667 441 408 0.925

4 * Lukas Matecha TC 11 659 6 2 1 1 0 26 2.37 0 1 2 3 0.333 351 325 0.926

5 Kyle Kelsey TC 6 361 2 3 0 1 0 15 2.49 0 1 2 2 0.000 181 166 0.917

6 Tyler Palmer EVT 8 486 5 2 1 0 0 22 2.71 0 0 0 0 0.000 232 210 0.905

7 Ethan Chadwick EVT 7 419 4 3 0 0 1 19 2.72 0 0 0 0 0.000 209 190 0.909

8 Reid Dyck SC 9 501 6 2 0 0 0 24 2.88 1 0 1 5 0.800 290 266 0.917

9 Chase Coward PA 10 602 5 4 0 1 0 29 2.89 0 1 2 5 0.600 281 252 0.897

10 Daniel Hauser WEN 13 780 7 5 1 0 2 39 3.00 0 0 0 0 0.000 479 440 0.919

11 Carson Bjarnason BDN 12 695 5 4 2 1 1 35 3.02 0 1 1 1 0.000 385 350 0.909

12 Max Hildebrand PA 7 416 4 3 0 0 1 21 3.03 0 0 0 0 0.000 232 211 0.909

13 Kelton Pyne REG 9 521 4 3 1 0 0 27 3.11 0 0 0 0 0.000 264 237 0.898

14 Ty Young PG 12 684 8 4 0 0 0 36 3.16 0 0 0 0 0.000 302 266 0.881

15 Jackson Unger MJ 15 858 9 6 0 0 0 46 3.22 0 0 0 0 0.000 507 461 0.909

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 Harrison Meneghin LET 9

2 Jackson Unger MJ 9

3 Jan Spunar POR 8

4 Austin Elliott SAS 8

5 Ty Young PG 8

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Jackson Unger MJ 461

2 Daniel Hauser WEN 440

3 Harrison Meneghin LET 408

4 Ethan Buenaventura CGY 356

5 Carson Bjarnason BDN 350

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 Jackson Unger MJ 6

2 Brett Mirwald VAN 6

3 Dylan Ernst KAM 6

4 Several Goaltenders Tied 5

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 Jan Spunar POR 20 253 0.927

2 * Lukas Matecha TC 26 325 0.926

3 Harrison Meneghin LET 33 408 0.925

4 Austin Elliott SAS 22 267 0.924

5 Daniel Hauser WEN 39 440 0.919

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Harrison Meneghin LET 864

2 Jackson Unger MJ 858

3 Evan May MH 813

4 Daniel Hauser WEN 780

5 Carson Bjarnason BDN 695

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 * Joshua Ravensbergen PG 2

2 Daniel Hauser WEN 2

3 Harrison Meneghin LET 2

4 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 * Brendan Gee WEN 2 2 1.000

2 Austin Elliott SAS 4 5 0.800

3 Reid Dyck SC 4 5 0.800

4 Dylan Ernst KAM 5 7 0.714

5 Harrison Meneghin LET 2 3 0.667

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Terik Parascak PG 16 17 12 29

2 * Gavin McKenna MH 14 7 13 20

3 * Dominik Petr BDN 18 7 10 17

4 * Kenta Isogai WEN 13 8 8 16

5 * Adam Jecho EDM 15 7 8 15

6 * Cole Reschny VIC 14 4 10 14

7 * Miles Cooper WEN 16 5 8 13

8 * Ben Kindel CGY 16 3 10 13

9 * Krzysztof Macias PA 15 8 3 11

10 * Carter Bear EVT 15 6 5 11

11 * Julius Miettinen EVT 15 5 5 10

12 * Ty Coupland SC 13 3 6 9

13 * Max Curran TC 13 1 8 9

14 * Antonio Martorana SEA 12 6 2 8

15 * Reese Hamilton CGY 15 4 4 8

16 * Matej Kubiesa PA 17 4 4 8

17 * Cameron Schmidt VAN 10 3 5 8

18 * Tarin Smith EVT 14 3 5 8

19 Several Players Tied 7

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Terik Parascak PG 16 17

2 * Kenta Isogai WEN 13 8

3 * Krzysztof Macias PA 15 8

4 Several Players Tied 7

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Gavin McKenna MH 14 13

2 * Terik Parascak PG 16 12

3 * Cole Reschny VIC 14 10

4 * Ben Kindel CGY 16 10

5 * Dominik Petr BDN 18 10

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Landen Ward LET 17 41

2 * Aiden Foster PG 14 38

3 * Nicholas McLennan PG 14 27

4 * Aleksey Chichkin CGY 14 24

5 * Vojtech Vochvest KAM 16 23

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Landen Ward LET 17 13

2 * Matteo Koci KAM 15 10

3 * Aiden Foster PG 14 9

4 * Vojtech Vochvest KAM 16 9

5 * Terik Parascak PG 16 9

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Aiden Foster PG 14 4

2 * Landen Ward LET 17 3

3 * Nicholas McLennan PG 14 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Terik Parascak PG 16 5

2 * Gavin McKenna MH 14 4

3 * Hayden Paupanekis SPO 12 3

4 * Julius Miettinen EVT 15 3

5 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 * Terik Parascak PG 16 2

2 * Kazden Mathies SEA 12 1

3 * Kenta Isogai WEN 13 1

4 * Cole Reschny VIC 14 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Terik Parascak PG 16 69

2 * Kenta Isogai WEN 13 55

3 * Gavin McKenna MH 14 50

4 * Nathan Behm KAM 16 49

5 * Julius Miettinen EVT 15 44

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Adam Jecho EDM 15 7 26 26.9

2 * Cole Temple REG 15 4 15 26.7

3 * Antonio Martorana SEA 12 6 23 26.1

4 * Lukás Král SPO 12 3 12 25.0

5 * Oscar Lovsin WEN 12 2 8 25.0

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Kenta Isogai WEN 13 2

2 * Adam Jecho EDM 15 2

3 * Terik Parascak PG 16 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Terik Parascak PG 16 15

2 * Krzysztof Macias PA 15 9

3 Several Players Tied 7

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 * Kenta Isogai WEN 1 1

2 * Cole Reschny VIC 1 1

3 * Max Sullivan KAM 1 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 * Kenta Isogai WEN 1 1 100.0

2 * Cole Reschny VIC 1 1 100.0

3 * Max Sullivan KAM 1 1 100.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Graham Sward WEN 14 5 21 26

2 Carter Yakemchuk CGY 16 7 12 19

3 Hudson Thornton PG 16 5 14 19

4 Parker Berge REG 17 4 14 18

5 Denton Mateychuk MJ 10 3 14 17

6 Luca Cagnoni POR 12 2 15 17

7 Brayden Crampton SPO 13 2 15 17

8 Tanner Molendyk SAS 11 4 12 16

9 Nate Misskey VIC 15 3 13 16

10 Viliam Kmec PG 16 7 7 14

11 Noah Chadwick LET 15 4 10 14

12 Reid Andresen MH 16 4 9 13

13 Jeremy Hanzel SEA 10 3 9 12

14 Logan Bairos KAM 16 3 8 11

15 Mats Lindgren RD 12 2 9 11

16 Justin Kipkie VIC 14 2 9 11

17 Caden Price KEL 9 1 10 11

18 Justice Christensen PA 17 1 10 11

19 Several Players Tied 10

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Carter Yakemchuk CGY 16 7

2 Viliam Kmec PG 16 7

3 Several Players Tied 5

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Graham Sward WEN 14 21

2 Luca Cagnoni POR 12 15

3 Brayden Crampton SPO 13 15

4 Several Players Tied 14

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Terrell Goldsmith PA 15 40

2 Carter Yakemchuk CGY 16 31

3 Corbin Vaughan REG 17 29

4 John Babcock KEL 15 28

5 Nate Misskey VIC 15 26

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Terrell Goldsmith PA 15 15

2 Carter Yakemchuk CGY 16 13

3 Nate Misskey VIC 15 13

4 Marc Lajoie EDM 15 13

5 Corbin Vaughan REG 17 12

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Ashton Cumby WEN 16 3

2 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Viliam Kmec PG 16 4

2 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Justin Kipkie VIC 14 1

2 Layton Feist SPO 15 1

3 Hudson Thornton PG 16 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Carter Yakemchuk CGY 16 69

2 Nate Misskey VIC 15 58

3 Luca Cagnoni POR 12 52

4 Parker Berge REG 17 49

5 Logan Bairos KAM 16 43

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Corbin Vaughan REG 17 3 14 21.4

2 * Reese Hamilton CGY 15 4 19 21.1

3 Viliam Kmec PG 16 7 38 18.4

4 Graham Sward WEN 14 5 32 15.6

5 Hudson Thornton PG 16 5 33 15.2

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Carter Sotheran POR 12 2

2 Bauer Dumanski PG 16 2

3 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Graham Sward WEN 14 15

2 Tanner Molendyk SAS 11 14

3 Luca Cagnoni POR 12 13

4 Ryder Thompson POR 13 12

5 Several Players Tied 10

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Harrison Brunicke KAM 1 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Harrison Brunicke KAM 1 1 100.0

2 Logan Bairos KAM 0 1 0.0

3 Quentin Bourne RD 0 1 0.0

4 Luca Cagnoni POR 0 1 0.0
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Prince George Cougars 16 81 28 34.6 1

2 Medicine Hat Tigers 16 71 21 29.6 3

3 Spokane Chiefs 13 57 16 28.1 2

4 Moose Jaw Warriors 17 62 17 27.4 1

5 Kelowna Rockets 15 73 20 27.4 8

6 Portland Winterhawks 14 72 19 26.4 3

7 Swift Current Broncos 16 74 18 24.3 4

8 Saskatoon Blades 15 63 15 23.8 0

9 Red Deer Rebels 14 64 15 23.4 2

10 Everett Silvertips 15 73 16 21.9 0

11 Prince Albert Raiders 17 71 15 21.1 1

12 Brandon Wheat Kings 18 65 12 18.5 3

13 Regina Pats 17 61 11 18.0 0

14 Kamloops Blazers 16 62 11 17.7 2

15 Lethbridge Hurricanes 17 68 12 17.6 3

16 Vancouver Giants 14 51 9 17.6 2

17 Calgary Hitmen 16 75 13 17.3 2

18 Victoria Royals 15 70 11 15.7 6

19 Seattle Thunderbirds 12 39 6 15.4 2

20 Wenatchee Wild 16 63 9 14.3 2

21 Tri-City Americans 14 56 8 14.3 2

22 Edmonton Oil Kings 15 76 7 9.2 3

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 Seattle Thunderbirds 12 40 4 90.0 3

2 Prince George Cougars 16 71 10 85.9 8

3 Lethbridge Hurricanes 17 69 10 85.5 1

4 Portland Winterhawks 14 67 10 85.1 5

5 Prince Albert Raiders 17 71 12 83.1 0

6 Red Deer Rebels 14 71 12 83.1 2

7 Saskatoon Blades 15 47 8 83.0 1

8 Regina Pats 17 88 15 83.0 2

9 Vancouver Giants 14 66 12 81.8 2

10 Medicine Hat Tigers 16 87 16 81.6 6

11 Tri-City Americans 14 52 11 78.8 0

12 Brandon Wheat Kings 18 69 15 78.3 0

13 Spokane Chiefs 13 56 13 76.8 1

14 Wenatchee Wild 16 60 14 76.7 3

15 Victoria Royals 15 80 19 76.3 2

16 Swift Current Broncos 16 74 18 75.7 1

17 Kamloops Blazers 16 66 17 74.2 1

18 Everett Silvertips 15 52 14 73.1 2

19 Calgary Hitmen 16 66 18 72.7 3

20 Edmonton Oil Kings 15 75 22 70.7 3

21 Moose Jaw Warriors 17 54 16 70.4 3

22 Kelowna Rockets 15 66 23 65.2 3

Team Overtime Performance
Rank Team GP W L SW SL PTS PCT

1 Victoria Royals 3 2 0 0 1 5 0.833

2 Everett Silvertips 3 2 1 0 0 5 0.833

3 Wenatchee Wild 4 2 1 1 0 7 0.875

4 Lethbridge Hurricanes 5 2 2 1 0 8 0.800

5 Medicine Hat Tigers 4 2 2 0 0 6 0.750

6 Spokane Chiefs 4 2 2 0 0 6 0.750

7 Moose Jaw Warriors 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000

8 Portland Winterhawks 2 1 0 0 1 3 0.750

9 Prince George Cougars 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000

10 Saskatoon Blades 2 1 0 1 0 4 1.000

11 Regina Pats 3 1 1 1 0 5 0.833

12 Seattle Thunderbirds 2 1 1 0 0 3 0.750

13 Calgary Hitmen 3 1 2 0 0 4 0.667

14 Kamloops Blazers 4 1 2 1 0 6 0.750

15 Brandon Wheat Kings 5 1 3 0 1 6 0.600

16 Edmonton Oil Kings 1 0 0 0 1 1 0.500

17 Prince Albert Raiders 1 0 0 0 1 1 0.500

18 Red Deer Rebels 2 0 0 0 2 2 0.500

19 Kelowna Rockets 2 0 1 1 0 3 0.750

20 Swift Current Broncos 2 0 1 1 0 3 0.750

21 Tri-City Americans 2 0 1 0 1 2 0.500

22 Vancouver Giants 2 0 1 1 0 3 0.750
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 7 Jagger Firkus MJ Oct 17, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 12 5 17

2 5 Dylan Sydor KAM Oct 24, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 7 2 9

3 4 Tyler MacKenzie MH Oct 27, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 6 2 8

4 4 Rilen Kovacevic EDM Oct 22, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 4 0 4

5 3 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 7 Jagger Firkus MJ Oct 17, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 12 5 17

2 5 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 11 Graham Sward WEN Oct 6, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 3 18 21

2 7 Carter Yakemchuk CGY Oct 18, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 4 8 12

3 5 Jesse Heslop EVT Oct 25, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 2 6 8

4 5 Shea Van Olm KAM Oct 24, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 0 5 5

5 4 Gavin Hodnett EDM Oct 22, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 0 6 6
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 11 Graham Sward WEN Oct 6, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 3 18 21

2 8 Trevor Wong SAS Sep 30, 2023 Oct 21, 2023 2 12 14

3 7 Carter Yakemchuk CGY Oct 18, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 4 8 12

4 7 Denton Mateychuk MJ Oct 10, 2023 Oct 26, 2023 0 12 12

5 7 Caden Price KEL Oct 13, 2023 Oct 27, 2023 1 10 11
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 14 Graham Sward WEN Sep 29, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 5 21 26

2 14 Diego Buttazzoni POR Sep 22, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 10 9 19

3 11 Jagger Firkus MJ Oct 7, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 14 11 25

4 10 Denton Mateychuk MJ Oct 10, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 3 14 17

5 9 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 14 Graham Sward WEN Sep 29, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 5 21 26

2 14 Diego Buttazzoni POR Sep 22, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 10 9 19

3 11 Jagger Firkus MJ Oct 7, 2023 Nov 3, 2023 14 11 25

4 10 Several Players Tied
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Everett Silvertips Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Home town Draft Status

3 Cameron Sytsma D L 5'11 176 Jan 9, 2006 Surrey BC 2021 by EVT

4 Dexter Whittle D R 5'9 198 Aug 24, 2004 Virden MB Canada 2019 by EVT

5 Eric Jamieson D L 6'3 204 Jul 15, 2005 Calgary AB Canada 2020 by EVT

6 Ty Gibson D R 5'9 185 Jun 21, 2003 Victoria BC Canada 2018 by EVT

9 Ben Hemmerling C R 5'11 176 Apr 21, 2004 Sherwood Park AB Canada 2022 by VGK, 2019 by EVT

10 Beau Courtney C R 5'10 182 Jan 12, 2004 Parker CO United States 2019 by EVT

11 Carter Bear C L 6'0 171 Nov 4, 2006 West St. Paul MB 2021 by EVT

12 Cade Zaplitny LW L 6'1 189 Aug 23, 2004 Winnipeg MB Canada 2021 by EVT

14 Austin Roest C R 5'10 180 Jan 22, 2004 Coldstream BC Canada 2023 by NSH, 2019 by EVT

16 Dominik Rymon LW L 5'10 156 May 29, 2004 Karlovy Vary CZE 2022 by EVT

17 Julius Miettinen LW L 6'3 207 Jan 20, 2006 Helsinki FIN 2023 by EVT

19 Julien Maze LW L 5'8 150 Dec 7, 2007 Edmonton AB 2022 by EVT

20 Matthew Paszkiewicz LW L 5'8 175 Aug 13, 2005 Calgary AB 2020 by EVT

22 Jesse Heslop RW L 5'10 174 Apr 18, 2006 Nanaimo BC Canada 2021 by EVT

23 Rylan Pearce D R 5'9 177 Oct 9, 2005 Martensville SK 2020 by KAM

24 Tarin Smith D L 6'1 176 Mar 24, 2006 Porcupine Plain SK Canada 2021 by EVT

25 Lukas Kaplan C L 5'8 147 Jun 30, 2007 Spruce Grove AB 2022 by EVT

26 Andrew Petruk LW L 6'3 193 Jun 8, 2005 Surrey BC 2022 by EVT

27 Niko Tsakumis D L 6'0 189 Jul 5, 2005 Richmond BC Canada 2020 by SEA

29 Teague Patton C R 5'11 171 Dec 15, 2003 Kelowna BC

31 Tyler Palmer G L 6'0 191 Jun 27, 2003 Fernie BC 2021 by VIC

33 Ethan Chadwick G L 6'0 186 Jan 27, 2004 Saskatoon SK 2019 by SAS

47 Kaden Hammell RD R 6'1 182 Mar 12, 2005 Langley BC 2023 by SEA, 2020 by KAM

48 Caden Brown RW R 5'11 189 Mar 22, 2005 Prince George BC 2020 by PG

58 Kyan Grouette RW R 5'9 180 Jan 7, 2005 Dauphin MB Canada 2020 by EVT
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Medicine Hat Tigers Roster
PLAYERS
# Name Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Home town Draft Status

2 Nate Corbet D L 6'2 170 Mar 15, 2006 Calgary AB 2021 by MH

3 Rhett Parsons D R 6'3 210 Aug 10, 2003 Cremona AB 2018 by MH

4 Matt Paranych D L 5'9 155 Apr 23, 2007 Edmonton AB 2022 by MH

5 Kadon McCann C L 6'3 195 Mar 25, 2007 Cochrane AB 2022 by MH

6 Hayden Harsanyi C L 5'10 165 Jan 10, 2007 Calgary AB 2022 by MH

7 Oasiz Wiesblatt C L 5'9 185 Apr 8, 2004 Calgary AB 2019 by MH

10 Blake Ekren-Bratton D L 6'1 215 Apr 16, 2005 Porcupine Plain SK 2020 by MH

11 Tyler MacKenzie RW L 6'0 190 Jun 6, 2004 Red Deer AB 2019 by MH

15 Dru Krebs D L 6'1 185 Feb 16, 2003 Okotoks AB 2021 by WSH, 2018 by MH

16 Hunter St. Martin LW L 6'2 175 Jun 13, 2005 Edmonton AB 2020 by MH

17 Brayden Boehm RW L 6'0 180 Jan 15, 2004 Nanaimo BC 2019 by MH

18 Brett Calhoon LW L 6'1 170 Jan 10, 2005 Oliver BC 2020 by MH

19 Shane Smith C L 6'2 200 Jan 14, 2005 Cessford AB 2020 by MH

21 Reid Andresen D L 5'9 170 Apr 29, 2005 Saskatoon SK 2020 by MH

22 Josh Van Mulligen D R 6'3 205 Jul 26, 2005 Medicine Hat AB 2020 by MH

25 Vasyl Spilka LW L 6'2 174 Jan 14, 2006 Leberec CZE Czechia 2023 by Medicine Hat Tigers

26 Tomas Mrsic C L 6'0 170 Feb 26, 2006 Surrey BC 2021 by MH

27 Bogdans Hodass D L 6'3 220 Apr 13, 2003 Jelgava Latvia 2021 by MH

28 Cayden Lindstrom C L 6'4 215 Feb 3, 2006 Chetwynd BC 2021 by MH

30 Zach Zahara G L 6'1 210 Mar 21, 2005 Rocky View AB 2020 by MH

31 Evan May G L 6'3 190 Jul 2, 2004 Nanaimo BC Canada 2019 by EVT

33 Ethan McCallum G L 6'4 190 Apr 11, 2006 Brandon MB 2021 by MH

34 Andrew Basha LW L 6'0 185 Nov 8, 2005 Calgary AB 2020 by MH

72 Gavin McKenna LW L 6'0 165 Dec 20, 2007 Whitehorse YT 2022 by MH
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2023 - 24 Regular Season Team Statistics
Everett Silvertips

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

16 Dominik Rymon LW 15 9 10 19 12 4 1 4 2 0 3 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0.0 1.27 0.27 52 17.3

9 Ben Hemmerling C 13 5 11 16 3 16 2 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.23 1.23 63 7.9

14 Austin Roest C 13 8 6 14 5 12 1 3 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 1.08 0.92 47 17.0

22 Jesse Heslop RW 15 4 10 14 4 2 3 5 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.93 0.13 36 11.1

* 11 Carter Bear C 15 6 5 11 7 6 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.73 0.40 27 22.2

* 17 Julius Miettinen LW 15 5 5 10 7 8 3 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.53 44 11.4

29 Teague Patton C 15 4 6 10 5 10 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.67 55 7.3

* 24 Tarin Smith D 14 3 5 8 4 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.57 0.93 23 13.0

48 Caden Brown RW 12 0 8 8 -1 8 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 0.67 28 0.0

12 Cade Zaplitny LW 10 4 3 7 6 16 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.70 1.60 22 18.2

6 Ty Gibson D 15 1 6 7 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.47 0.00 23 4.3

27 Niko Tsakumis D 13 1 4 5 9 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.38 0.31 28 3.6

47 Kaden Hammell RD 8 1 3 4 2 8 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 1.00 7 14.3

5 Eric Jamieson D 15 3 0 3 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.60 39 7.7

10 Beau Courtney C 13 2 1 3 -1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.23 1.15 18 11.1

* 23 Rylan Pearce D 14 1 1 2 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.14 0.64 16 6.3

X 13 Roan Woodward LW 6 0 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.67 9 0.0

* 19 Julien Maze LW 11 0 2 2 -4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.18 0.18 12 0.0

3 Cameron Sytsma D 13 0 2 2 5 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.15 0.69 5 0.0

25 Lukas Kaplan C 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.00 3 0.0

58 Kyan Grouette RW 9 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.11 0.22 3 0.0

4 Dexter Whittle D 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

33 Ethan Chadwick G 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

X 7 Hayden Smith LW 7 0 0 0 -2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.29 2 0.0

31 Tyler Palmer G 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

26 Andrew Petruk LW 8 0 0 0 -2 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.00 5 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL SA SVS SV%

31 Tyler Palmer 8 486 22 0 2.71 5 2 1 0 232 210 0.905

33 Ethan Chadwick 7 419 19 1 2.72 4 3 0 0 209 190 0.909

Empty Net 2 0 0

Totals 15 907 41 1 2.71 9 5 1 0 441 400 0.907

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2023 - 24 Regular Season Team Statistics
Medicine Hat Tigers

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

28 Cayden Lindstrom C 16 13 10 23 3 37 6 4 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 1.44 2.31 63 20.6

* 72 Gavin McKenna LW 14 7 13 20 -2 7 4 8 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.43 0.50 50 14.0

34 Andrew Basha LW 16 4 15 19 0 6 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.19 0.38 39 10.3

19 Shane Smith C 16 11 6 17 3 29 4 1 2 1 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.06 1.81 43 25.6

7 Oasiz Wiesblatt C 14 3 14 17 1 33 1 10 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.21 2.36 23 13.0

11 Tyler MacKenzie RW 16 9 7 16 7 2 0 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 1.00 0.13 34 26.5

21 Reid Andresen D 16 4 9 13 2 4 0 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.81 0.25 32 12.5

26 Tomas Mrsic C 16 3 8 11 -1 8 1 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.69 0.50 36 8.3

17 Brayden Boehm RW 12 5 5 10 4 22 0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.83 1.83 35 14.3

22 Josh Van Mulligen D 16 1 7 8 6 8 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.50 23 4.3

16 Hunter St. Martin LW 16 4 2 6 -2 18 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.38 1.13 35 11.4

* 5 Kadon McCann C 16 2 3 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.31 0.13 5 40.0

27 Bogdans Hodass D 16 0 5 5 1 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.31 0.63 28 0.0

15 Dru Krebs D 16 0 5 5 -6 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.31 0.63 26 0.0

3 Rhett Parsons D 16 1 3 4 10 16 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.00 18 5.6

* 18 Brett Calhoon LW 13 1 2 3 1 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.23 0.92 9 11.1

* 25 Vasyl Spilka LW 4 0 2 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.50 2 0.0

* 4 Matt Paranych D 12 0 2 2 5 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 0.67 11 0.0

* 2 Nate Corbet D 6 1 0 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 0.33 3 33.3

X 20 Cru Hanas LW 3 0 1 1 -1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 1.33 5 0.0

* 6 Hayden Harsanyi C 16 0 1 1 -3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.06 0.38 5 0.0

* 33 Ethan McCallum G 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

* 10 Blake Ekren-Bratton D 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

* 30 Zach Zahara G 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

31 Evan May G 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL SA SVS SV%

31 Evan May 15 813 49 1 3.62 6 4 2 0 398 349 0.877

* 30 Zach Zahara 3 129 3 0 1.39 3 0 0 0 53 50 0.943

* 33 Ethan McCallum 1 20 3 0 9.00 0 1 0 0 14 11 0.786

Empty Net 7 1 1

Totals 16 969 56 1 3.47 9 5 2 0 466 410 0.880

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Everett Silvertips vs Medicine Hat Tigers Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2023 - 24 Regular Season Medicine Hat 0-0-0-0 Everett 0-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2022 - 23 Regular Season Medicine Hat 1-0-0-0 Everett 0-1-0-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Medicine Hat 1-1-0-0 Everett 1-1-0-0

Medicine Hat vs. Everett Last 5 Years record at Medicine
Hat Medicine Hat 0-1-0-0 Everett 1-0-0-0

Medicine Hat vs. Everett Last 5 Years record at Everett Medicine Hat 1-0-0-0 Everett 0-1-0-0

Match Up

Everett Medicine Hat

Team Record 9-5-1-0 -- 19 points 9-5-2-0 -- 20 points

Division Ranking 2nd U.S. 1st Central

Conference Ranking 3rd Western 3rd Eastern

League Ranking 7th 3rd

Past 10 Games 6-3-1-0 5-4-1-0

Streak 4-0-1-0 0-1-1-0

Last Game 6-4 W @ Calgary (Nov 3 2023) Final 4-3 L vs Lethbridge (Nov 3 2023) Final OT

Home Record 5-2-1-0 3-2-2-0

Away Record 4-3-0-0 6-3-0-0

GF 57 69 

GA 41 56 

PP (Overall) (16/73) 21.9% (21/71) 29.6%

PP (Home) (6/35) 17.1% (7/33) 21.2%

PP (Away) (10/38) 26.3% (14/38) 36.8%

PK (Overall) (14/52) 73.1% (16/87) 81.6%

PK (Home) (6/30) 80.0% (8/45) 82.2%

PK (Away) (8/22) 63.6% (8/42) 81.0%

PP vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

PK vs. Opp. (0/0) 0% (0/0) 0%

Leading Rookie Bear (6-5-11) McKenna (7-13-20)

Most PIM Petruk - 16 Lindstrom - 37

Team PIM/GM 11.8/Game 15.6/Game

Leading Scorers Rymon (9-10-19) Lindstrom (13-10-23)

Hemmerling (5-11-16) McKenna (7-13-20)

Roest (8-6-14) Basha (4-15-19)

Heslop (4-10-14) Smith (11-6-17)

Bear (6-5-11) Wiesblatt (3-14-17)

Last 5 Games 6-4 W @ Calgary (Nov 3 2023) Final 4-3 L vs Lethbridge (Nov 3 2023) Final OT

5-1 W @ Lethbridge (Nov 1 2023) Final 6-3 L vs Portland (Nov 1 2023) Final

6-2 W @ Spokane (Oct 28 2023) Final 6-3 W vs Seattle (Oct 28 2023) Final

4-3 L vs Wenatchee (Oct 27 2023) Final OT 7-4 W vs Edmonton (Oct 27 2023) Final

6-2 W vs Tri-City (Oct 25 2023) Final 7-5 L @ Prince George (Oct 22 2023) Final

Leading After 1st 7-0-0-0 5-1-1-0

Leading After 2nd 8-0-0-0 6-1-2-0

Tied After 1st 2-3-1-0 2-3-1-0

Tied After 2nd 1-1-0-0 1-0-0-0

Trailing After 1st 0-2-0-0 2-1-0-0

Trailing After 2nd 0-4-1-0 2-4-0-0
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Out Shooting Opponents 7-4-1-0 7-2-1-0

Out Shot by Opponents 2-1-0-0 2-3-1-0

1 Goal Games 2-1-1-0 2-1-2-0

2 Goal Games 2-1-0-0 2-2-0-0

3 Goal Games 0-2-0-0 3-2-0-0
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Everett Silvertips vs Medicine Hat Tigers Head to Head
Medicine Hat Tigers
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV%

Everett Silvertips
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

# Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV%
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Everett Silvertips vs Medicine Hat Tigers Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Everett Silvertips Medicine Hat Tigers

Goals Oct. 13 at VIC 8 Oct. 14 at KEL 9

Assists Oct. 13 at VIC 12 Oct. 6 at SC 16

Points Oct. 13 at VIC 20 Oct. 6 at SC 24
Oct. 14 at KEL 24

Penalty Minutes Sep. 23 VIC 27 Oct. 27 EDM 45

Minors Oct. 13 at VIC 7
Oct. 21 POR 7

Oct. 22 at PG 12

Majors Oct. 25 TC 2 Sep. 22 at CGY 1
Oct. 7 MJ 1
Oct. 14 at KEL 1
Oct. 22 at PG 1
Oct. 27 EDM 1
Nov. 3 LET 1

Shots Sep. 23 VIC 49
Oct. 27 WEN 49

Oct. 18 at VAN 48

Power Play Goals Sep. 23 VIC 3 Oct. 14 at KEL 5

Goals By Both Teams Nov. 3 at CGY 10 Oct. 6 at SC 15

Goals in 1st Sep. 23 VIC 4 Oct. 14 at KEL 4

Goals in 2nd Oct. 25 TC 4 Sep. 22 at CGY 3
Oct. 6 at SC 3

Goals in 3rd Oct. 13 at VIC 4 Oct. 27 EDM 5

Short Handed Goals Sep. 23 VIC 1
Oct. 22 at TC 1

Sep. 22 at CGY 2

Winning Margin Oct. 13 at VIC 7 Oct. 14 at KEL 7

Most PIM Sep. 23 VIC 27 Nov. 1 POR 43

Most Shots Sep. 23 VIC 49
Oct. 27 WEN 49

Oct. 18 at VAN 48

Most Shots in 1st Sep. 23 VIC 24 Oct. 18 at VAN 14

Most Shots in 2nd Oct. 27 WEN 25 Oct. 18 at VAN 19

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 6 at POR 15 Oct. 6 at SC 22

Fewest Shots Oct. 21 POR 20 Nov. 1 POR 25
Nov. 3 LET 25

Fewest Shots in 1st Oct. 20 BDN 4 Oct. 4 at REG 3

Fewest Shots in 2nd Nov. 1 at LET 8 Nov. 1 POR 6
Nov. 3 LET 6

Fewest Shots in 3rd Oct. 21 POR 4 Sep. 23 CGY 6
Sep. 29 at RD 6

Most Saves Oct. 21 POR 42 Sep. 29 at RD 37

Most Saves in 1st Oct. 21 POR 18 Oct. 27 EDM 16

Most Saves in 2nd Oct. 28 at SPO 15 Sep. 22 at CGY 19

Most Saves in 3rd Oct. 13 at VIC 15 Sep. 23 CGY 12

Most Saves in 4th Oct. 21 POR 42 Sep. 29 at RD 37
Schedule
Date

Nov. 4 Everett at Medicine Hat 7:00 pm MDT
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Everett Silvertips Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 3 Sytsma 4 Whittle 5 Jamieson 6 Gibson 9 Hemmerling 10 Courtney 11 Bear

Sep. 23 Victoria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 - 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1

Sep. 24 Spokane 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 1 -1

Sep. 29 Wenatchee - - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 1 10 0 - 0 0 2 0

Sep. 30 Kamloops 0 0 1 2 - 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 6 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 0

Oct. 6 at Portland 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 7 at Tri-City 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 6 -1 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 0

Oct. 13 at Victoria 0 0 0 1 - 1 0 4 4 0 1 3 2 3 0 7 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 1 2

Oct. 20 Brandon - - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1

Oct. 21 Portland 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 22 at Tri-City 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 2 3 1 0 1 9 -2 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 2

Oct. 25 Tri-City 0 1 0 4 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 2 -2 0 0 2 -1

Oct. 27 Wenatchee 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 1 2 7 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 1

Oct. 28 at Spokane 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 10 2 1 0 2 0 0 2 4 0

Nov. 1 at Lethbridge 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 2 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 1

Nov. 3 at Calgary 0 0 1 0 - 1 0 7 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 1 0 0 0 -1 2 0 5 2

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Everett Silvertips Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 12 Zaplitny 14 Roest 16 Rymon 17 Miettinen 19 Maze 22 Heslop 23 Pearce

Sep. 23 Victoria 1 1 7 0 - 1 1 3 1 1 0 6 -3 0 0 1 -2 0 2 6 -1 0 0 2 0

Sep. 24 Spokane 0 0 4 1 - 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0

Sep. 29 Wenatchee 1 0 2 1 0 1 6 1 2 0 7 2 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1

Sep. 30 Kamloops 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1

Oct. 6 at Portland 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 5 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 7 at Tri-City 0 0 2 -1 1 0 7 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0

Oct. 13 at Victoria 1 0 3 3 0 1 4 2 1 2 5 2 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 4 1 0 1 2

Oct. 20 Brandon 0 1 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Oct. 21 Portland 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 2 0 -

Oct. 22 at Tri-City 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 2 0 5 1 1 0 4 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0

Oct. 25 Tri-City - 3 0 5 3 1 0 3 2 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 3 0

Oct. 27 Wenatchee - 1 0 8 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 6 0 - 0 2 4 2 0 0 2 -1

Oct. 28 at Spokane - 0 1 2 0 0 2 4 3 0 1 0 2 - 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 2

Nov. 1 at Lethbridge - 0 0 3 -1 1 2 2 1 2 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 -1 0 0 0 0

Nov. 3 at Calgary - 2 1 2 2 0 2 2 2 0 1 10 2 0 0 2 -1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 -1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Everett Silvertips Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 24 Smith 25 Kaplan 26 Petruk 27 Tsakumis 29 Patton 47 Hammell 48 Brown

Sep. 23 Victoria 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 3 0 1 1 11 0 - 0 1 3 -1

Sep. 24 Spokane 1 0 1 -1 0 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 0 - 0 0 4 -1

Sep. 29 Wenatchee 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 1 0

Sep. 30 Kamloops - - - 0 0 1 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 2

Oct. 6 at Portland 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 6 -2

Oct. 7 at Tri-City 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

Oct. 13 at Victoria 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 4 2 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 3 1

Oct. 20 Brandon 0 0 1 0 - - 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0

Oct. 21 Portland 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 3 1 0 1 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 -1

Oct. 22 at Tri-City 0 0 5 -1 - - - 0 0 4 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 1

Oct. 25 Tri-City 0 1 2 1 - - 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 - 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 27 Wenatchee 0 1 3 1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 2 0 - 0 0 0 0

Oct. 28 at Spokane 2 0 6 1 - 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 - -

Nov. 1 at Lethbridge 0 1 2 3 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 4 2 - -

Nov. 3 at Calgary 0 2 1 1 - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 1 - -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Everett Silvertips Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 58 Grouette 31 Palmer 33 Chadwick

Sep. 23 Victoria - 3 24 W

Sep. 24 Spokane 0 0 0 0 4 21 L

Sep. 29 Wenatchee 0 0 2 0 2 26 W

Sep. 30 Kamloops - 0 24 W

Oct. 6 at Portland - 4 22 L

Oct. 7 at Tri-City 0 0 0 0 3 18 L

Oct. 13 at Victoria - 1 22 W

Oct. 20 Brandon - 1 30 W

Oct. 21 Portland 0 0 0 0 5 42 L

Oct. 22 at Tri-City - 5 27 L

Oct. 25 Tri-City 0 0 0 0 2 25 W

Oct. 27 Wenatchee 0 0 0 0 4 22 OTL

Oct. 28 at Spokane 0 0 1 0 2 41 W

Nov. 1 at Lethbridge 0 1 0 1 1 19 W

Nov. 3 at Calgary 0 0 0 -1 4 37 W

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Medicine Hat Tigers Player Game By Game (1/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Corbet 3 Parsons 4 Paranych 5 McCann 6 Harsanyi 7 Wiesblatt 10 Ekren-Bratton

Sep. 22 at Calgary - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Sep. 23 Calgary - 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Sep. 29 at Red Deer 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 2 2 1 -

Sep. 30 Saskatoon - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -

Oct. 4 at Regina 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -2 0 0 0 0

Oct. 6 at Swift Current - 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 -3 -

Oct. 7 Moose Jaw - 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 -

Oct. 14 at Kelowna - 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -

Oct. 17 at Victoria - 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 -2 0 0 0 0

Oct. 18 at Vancouver 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 1 1 1 2 -

Oct. 20 at Kamloops - 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 -

Oct. 22 at Prince George - 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 7 1 -

Oct. 27 Edmonton - 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 -

Oct. 28 Seattle 1 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 - 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2 -

Nov. 1 Portland 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 -2 0 0 1 0 -

Nov. 3 Lethbridge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Medicine Hat Tigers Player Game By Game (2/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 11 MacKenzie 15 Krebs 16 St. Martin 17 Boehm 18 Calhoon 19 Smith 21 Andresen

Sep. 22 at Calgary 2 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 5 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 0

Sep. 23 Calgary 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 2 0

Sep. 29 at Red Deer 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 1 -1 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 1

Sep. 30 Saskatoon 0 0 1 -2 0 0 4 -1 0 1 4 0 0 0 5 1 - 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 4 at Regina 0 0 4 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 - 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 -1

Oct. 6 at Swift Current 1 1 4 3 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 1 2 -2 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 1 1 0

Oct. 7 Moose Jaw 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 1 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 14 at Kelowna 0 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 -1 3 1 6 1 1 1 5 1

Oct. 17 at Victoria 0 0 0 -2 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 18 at Vancouver 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 -1 1 0 6 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 -1 0 1 3 0

Oct. 20 at Kamloops 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 3 1 1 0 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 1

Oct. 22 at Prince George 0 0 2 -1 0 1 1 -2 1 0 1 -1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 -1 0 0 0 -1

Oct. 27 Edmonton 3 2 5 3 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2

Oct. 28 Seattle 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 2 1 - 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 7 1

Nov. 1 Portland 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 -1 1 0 3 -2 - 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 -1 0 2 2 0

Nov. 3 Lethbridge 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 5 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Medicine Hat Tigers Player Game By Game (3/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 22 Van Mulligen 25 Spilka 26 Mrsic 27 Hodass 28 Lindstrom 34 Basha 72 McKenna

Sep. 22 at Calgary 0 1 3 2 - 0 1 5 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 2 0

Sep. 23 Calgary 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 1 1 2 2 -1 2 1 5 -1 1 2 3 1

Sep. 29 at Red Deer 0 1 0 3 - 1 0 5 1 0 0 2 -1 2 0 4 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 3 2

Sep. 30 Saskatoon 0 1 1 1 - 1 0 3 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 -1

Oct. 4 at Regina 0 0 1 -2 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 5 -1 0 0 1 -1 0 0 8 -2

Oct. 6 at Swift Current 1 1 3 -1 - 0 0 3 -3 0 1 2 0 0 2 4 1 2 3 6 1 3 1 7 -2

Oct. 7 Moose Jaw 0 1 2 1 - 0 1 0 -1 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 -1 0 1 4 -1 0 0 5 -2

Oct. 14 at Kelowna 0 1 1 1 - 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 6 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2

Oct. 17 at Victoria 0 0 5 -1 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 -3 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 -2 0 0 3 -2

Oct. 18 at Vancouver 0 0 0 -1 - 1 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 11 1 0 0 4 1 0 1 2 0

Oct. 20 at Kamloops 0 0 1 1 - 0 1 3 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 6 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 1

Oct. 22 at Prince George 0 1 1 0 - 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 -2 2 0 4 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 0

Oct. 27 Edmonton 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 5 1 2 3 4 3 0 3 3 2 2 0 4 -1

Oct. 28 Seattle 0 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 -1 0 1 3 2

Nov. 1 Portland 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 5 -1 -

Nov. 3 Lethbridge 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 4 -1 -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Medicine Hat Tigers Player Game By Game (4/4)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 30 Zahara 31 May 33 McCallum

Sep. 22 at Calgary 1 35 W -

Sep. 23 Calgary - 3 22 W

Sep. 29 at Red Deer - 2 37 W

Sep. 30 Saskatoon 3 27 OTL -

Oct. 4 at Regina - 1 12 3 11 L

Oct. 6 at Swift Current 0 2 W 7 12 -

Oct. 7 Moose Jaw - 4 18 L

Oct. 14 at Kelowna 2 22 W -

Oct. 17 at Victoria - 4 23 L

Oct. 18 at Vancouver 2 25 W -

Oct. 20 at Kamloops 0 25 W -

Oct. 22 at Prince George - 6 25 L

Oct. 27 Edmonton 1 23 W 3 10 -

Oct. 28 Seattle - 3 23 W

Nov. 1 Portland 6 26 L -

Nov. 3 Lethbridge - 4 32 OTL

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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